

JAY JALARAM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN - L32202GJ2012PLC068660 PAN - AACCJ7565J

30th May, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Compliance Department, Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C - 1, Block - G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Company Symbol – KORE; ISIN – INE0J6801010

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Non-applicability of Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 31st March, 2023

With reference to the captioned subject, this is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 15(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the compliance with the corporate governance provisions as specified in regulations 17, 17A, 18, 19, 20, 21,22, 23, 24, 24A, 25, 26, 27 and clauses (b) to (i) and (t) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 46 and para C, D and E of Schedule V of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, shall not apply, in respect of -

(b) a listed entity which has listed its specified securities on the SME Exchange:

In this regard, please note that our Company has listed its equity shares on NSE Emerge, a SME Exchange, with effect from 8th September, 2022 and therefore, our Company is not required to submit Disclosure of Related Party Transactions under Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 31st March, 2023.

You are requested to take the above on your record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For Jay Jalaram Technologies Limited (Formerly known as Jay Jalaram Technologies Pvt. Ltd.)

Mukesh Prajapat Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



+91 78678 78627





